
CA 5 - C March Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
197

290
943
-157

2
419

5479
1163
5420

8
628

2919
906
3233

7
447

4214
816
4346

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China  Leader: Open

July 2022 to March 2023 (9 months) Results

CA 5 - C

March (Only Results)

Mar-20 Mar-21 Mar-22 Mar-23

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
12
4
48
-7

0
9

558
122
462

2
92
165
90
196

1
63
367
129
341

CA 5 - C

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

2021-2022
3rd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
30
29
113
16

0
37
897
240
756

3
148
655
154
743

CA 5 - C

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
29
5

182
-87

0
79
732
199
768

0
107
865
154
948

0
60

1070
144
1104

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
29
5

182
-87

0
79
732
199
768

0
107
865
154
948

0
60

1070
144
1104

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



March (Only) Results

Mar-20 Mar-21 Mar-22 Mar-23

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
0
20
0

0
1
30
15
24

0
5
45
9
44

0
11
111
22
108

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
0
20
0

0
1
30
15
24

0
5
45
9
44

0
11
111
22
108

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

2021-2022
3rd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
0
20
0

0
2
47
18
40

0
15
259
25
258

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
0
20
0

0
2
47
18
40

0
15
259
25
258

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
46
19
191
-72

0
77

1343
214
1456

0
77
797
210
804

0
65

1063
160
1077

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
46
19
191
-72

0
77

1343
214
1456

0
77
797
210
804

0
65

1063
160
1077

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



March (Only) Results

Mar-21 Mar-22 Mar-23

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
29
7
27

0
12
52
32
45

0
6

109
72
51

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
29
7
27

0
12
52
32
45

0
6

109
72
51

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

2021-2022
3rd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
0
25
-2

0
4
54
12
54

0
15
152
46
144

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
0
25
-2

0
4
54
12
54

0
15
152
46
144

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
55
10
94
10

0
99

1240
371
1120

0
177
560
197
779

0
99

1027
242
1077

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
55
10
94
10

0
99

1240
371
1120

0
177
560
197
779

0
99

1027
242
1077

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



March (Only) Results

Mar-20 Mar-21 Mar-22 Mar-23

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
0
6
0

0
2
25
9
24

0
3
28
5
31

0
26
111
6

153

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
0
6
0

0
2
25
9
24

0
3
28
5
31

0
26
111
6

153

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

2021-2022
3rd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
1
7
3

0
28
190
44
208

0
26
171
16
232

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
1
7
3

0
28
190
44
208

0
26
171
16
232

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
58
32
175
30

0
98

1976
194
1970

0
29
458
120
426

0
37
720
89
730

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
58
32
175
30

0
98

1976
194
1970

0
29
458
120
426

0
37
720
89
730

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



March (Only) Results

Mar-20 Mar-21 Mar-22 Mar-23

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
0
11
0

0
2

460
88
376

0
1
32
37
0

0
0
15
13
4

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
0
11
0

0
2

460
88
376

0
1
32
37
0

0
0
15
13
4

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

2021-2022
3rd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
13
0
40
7

0
2

584
128
462

0
1
44
48
1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
13
0
40
7

0
2

584
128
462

0
1
44
48
1

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
47
-44

1
24
5
27
4

0
27
3
46
-14

1
20
39
8
51

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

221
254
6

1
42
183
158
102

8
211
236
179
290

6
166
295
173
307

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

224
301
-38

2
66
188
185
106

8
238
239
225
276

7
186
334
181
358

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



March (Only) Results

Mar-20 Mar-21 Mar-22 Mar-23

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
15
2
0
18

1
20
5
3
22

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
11
-7

0
0
14
3
11

2
56
6
7
58

0
0
16
13
3

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
11
-7

0
0
14
3
11

2
71
8
7
76

1
20
21
16
25

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

2021-2022
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
23
-23

0
15
3
0
20

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
27
21
7

0
1
22
15
15

3
76
26
19
88

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
28
21
8

0
1
22
38
-8

3
91
29
19
108

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C




