MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 - C March Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China Leader: Open

July 2022 to March 2023 (9 months) Results

CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
New Clubs	0	2	8	7
Charter Members	197	419	628	447
New Members	290	5479	2919	4214
Drops	943	1163	906	816
Net Growth	-157	5420	3233	4346

March (Only Results)

CA 5 - C	Mar-20	Mar-21	Mar-22	Mar-23
New Clubs	0	0	2	1
Charter Members	12	9	92	63
New Members	4	558	165	367
Drops	48	122	90	129
Net Growth	-7	462	196	341

CA 5 - C	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr	2021-2022 3rd Qtr
New Clubs	0	0	3
Charter Members	30	37	148
New Members	29	897	655
Drops	113	240	154
Net Growth	16	756	743

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
а		Charter Members	29	79	107	60
Cou	China	New Members	5	732	865	1070
n		Drops	182	199	154	144
		Net Growth	-87	768	948	1104
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	29	79	107	60
		New Members	5	732	865	1070
		Drops	182	199	154	144
		Net Growth	-87	768	948	1104

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Mar-20	Mar-21	Mar-22	Mar-23
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
а		Charter Members	5	1	5	11
Cou	China	New Members	0	30	45	111
n		Drops	20	15	9	22
		Net Growth	0	24	44	108
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	5	1	5	11
		New Members	0	30	45	111
		Drops	20	15	9	22
		Net Growth	0	24	44	108

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr	2021-2022 3rd Qtr
Chin a		New Clubs Charter Members	0 5	0	0 15
Cou	China	New Members	0	47	259
n		Drops	20	18	25
		Net Growth	0	40	258
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	5	2	15
		New Members	0	47	259
		Drops	20	18	25
		Net Growth	0	40	258

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
а		Charter Members	46	77	77	65
Cou	China	New Members	19	1343	797	1063
n		Drops	191	214	210	160
		Net Growth	-72	1456	804	1077
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	46	77	77	65
		New Members	19	1343	797	1063
		Drops	191	214	210	160
		Net Growth	-72	1456	804	1077

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Mar-21	Mar-22	Mar-23
Chin a		New Clubs Charter Members	0 4	0 12	0
Cou n	China	New Members Drops Net Growth	29 7 27	52 32 45	109 72 51
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 4 29 7 27	0 12 52 32 45	0 6 109 72 51

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr	2021-2022 3rd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 0 25 -2	0 4 54 12 54	0 15 152 46 144
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 0 25 -2	0 4 54 12 54	0 15 152 46 144

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops	0 55 10 94	0 99 1240 371	0 177 560 197	0 99 1027 242
		Net Growth	10	1120	779	1077
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 55 10 94 10	0 99 1240 371 1120	0 177 560 197 779	0 99 1027 242 1077

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Mar-20	Mar-21	Mar-22	Mar-23
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 0 6	0 2 25 9 24	0 3 28 5 31	0 26 111 6 153
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 0 6 0	0 2 25 9 24	0 3 28 5 31	0 26 111 6 153

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr	2021-2022 3rd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 7 1 7 3	0 28 190 44 208	0 26 171 16 232
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 7 1 7 3	0 28 190 44 208	0 26 171 16 232

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
a		Charter Members	58	98	29	37
Cou	China	New Members	32	1976	458	720
n		Drops	175	194	120	89
		Net Growth	30	1970	426	730
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	58	98	29	37
		New Members	32	1976	458	720
		Drops	175	194	120	89
		Net Growth	30	1970	426	730

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Mar-20	Mar-21	Mar-22	Mar-23
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
а		Charter Members	2	2	1	0
Cou	China	New Members	0	460	32	15
n		Drops	11	88	37	13
		Net Growth	0	376	0	4
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	2	1	0
		New Members	0	460	32	15
		Drops	11	88	37	13
		Net Growth	0	376	0	4

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr	2021-2022 3rd Qtr
Chin		New Clubs Charter Members	0 13	0	0
Cou	China	New Members	0	584	44
n		Drops Net Growth	40 7	128 462	48 1
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members New Members	13 0	2 584	1 44
		Drops Net Growth	40 7	128 462	48 1

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
NA		New Clubs	0	1	0	1
		Charter Members	0	24	27	20
	Undistricted	New Members	3	5	3	39
		Drops	47	27	46	8
		Net Growth	-44	4	-14	51
303	Hong Kong	New Clubs	0	1	8	6
		Charter Members	9	42	211	166
		New Members	221	183	236	295
	China	Drops	254	158	179	173
	Macao	Net Growth	6	102	290	307
Total		New Clubs	0	2	8	7
		Charter Members	9	66	238	186
		New Members	224	188	239	334
		Drops	301	185	225	181
		Net Growth	-38	106	276	358

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Mar-20	Mar-21	Mar-22	Mar-23
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0	1
	Undistricted	Charter Members	0	0	15	20
		New Members	0	0	2	5
		Drops	0	0	0	3
		Net Growth	0	0	18	22
303		New Clubs	0	0	2	0
		Charter Members	0	0	56	0
	Hong Kong	New Members	4	14	6	16
	China Macao	Drops	11	3	7	13
		Net Growth	-7	11	58	3
Total		New Clubs	0	0	2	1
		Charter Members	0	0	71	20
		New Members	4	14	8	21
		Drops	11	3	7	16
		Net Growth	-7	11	76	25

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr	2021-2022 3rd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 0	0 0 0 23 -23	0 15 3 0 20
303	Hong Kong China Macao	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 27 21 7	0 1 22 15 15	3 76 26 19 88
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 28 21 8	0 1 22 38 -8	3 91 29 19 108